IN THE MATTER OF
CAPE BASIC PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD
{In Liquidation)

MASTER’S REF: C255/2020

FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

CO-LIQUIDATORS:

CBStC COOPER & TSDS MATHEBULA
C/o CK INSOLVENCY, RESTRUCTURING AND
RECOVERY PRACTITIONERS
PO BOX 3065, TYGER VALLEY, 7536
TEL no 021 9102902




TR R

'FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

.l

IN THE MATTER OF
__CAPE BASIC PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD (in Liquidation)

i A COMPANY DULY REGISTERED AND mcoxwamgn
IN TERMS OF THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 1993/006987/07
WITH REGISTERED ADDRESS at 9 LOUWS AVENUE, SOUTHERN PAARL,

'WESTERN CAPE PROVINGE 1 S
DATE OF LIQUIDATION: 2 MARCH 2020 L ]
MASTER’S REF: : €255/2020 }i
CO-LIQUIDATORS: ' CBStC COOPER & TSDS m*rl-mwm = 5]

{ DATE  PARTICULARS VOUCHER : . LIABILITIES - ASSET

RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BALANCE FIRST NATIONAL BANK 31 OCTOBER 2020 305237384
TO PAY
LIQUIDATORS’ FEES
- FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 308 461 ,75
- TRADING ACCOUNT 35 366,27 343 826,02
MASTER'S FEES 174 525,00
BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM
< H32020 - 0372024 17 595,00
ADVERTISEMENT COSTS 464171
PETTY CASH & POSTAGES 1150,00
STORAGE FEES 1030,00
REFUND BANK COSTS PAID 1,00

682271
LESS ALREADY PAID 1617.89 520482
FAURE & FAURE — SERVICES RENDERED 1 150,00
HOLLARD INSURANCE ~ SHORT TERM INSURANCE on VEHICLE
(VEHICLE TO BE DEALT WITH IN SECOND ACCOUNT}) 252018
SCUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
- INCOME TAX on INTEREST RECEIVED as per ANNEXURE “C* 20988,15
- VAT as per ANNEXURE *D" 297 162,11 299 261.26

TERS PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES
PAYMENTS STILL TO BE MADE

FLUKS D 129047
MICHAELS H 715,72

PIETERSEN D 366717
PIENAAR W 356717
VAN VUUREN D 410719
DAMANS C 356717
FRYGENBURG H 356717
KEEST 356747
PAULBE K 3586717
WILLIAMS G 356717
LAKEY G : 356797
FESTUS M 356717
GROENERS C 4.604,08
IMPINGA L 3106,89
HARKER J 3 106,88
ADAMS RA 3106,89
BOCYSENN 3106,89

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 844 084,28 3052 37‘3,84



PAGE 2

"DATE  PARTICULARS | ~ VOUCHER = LIABILITES  ASSET |
RECONCILIATION STATEMENT (Continue)
AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 844 084,28 3052 373,84
DAVIDS E 3106,89
SITEFU A 3106,89
PRINS M 3108,8%
PEDROE 3106,89
WILDSCHUT PS8 3 106,89
VAN STADEN J 3106,89
SCHIPPERS B 3106,89
DiCKSON Z 3106,89
GROBBELAART 357420
KLEYNHANS E 345210 87 130,97
AMOUNT CARRIED FORWARD TO SECOND & FINAL ACCOUNT 1406 221,44
AWARDED
AS PER DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT 71493715

3052 373,84 306237384




"IN THE MATTER OF ;A
CAPE BASIC PRODUCTS (T) LD (In Liquidation)

A COMPANY DULY REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED

E IiN TERMS OF THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA E
i WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 1993/006987/07
, WiTH REGISTERED ADDRESS at 9 LOUWS AVENUE, SOUTHERN PAARL,
WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE B et
DATE OF L!QUIDATION' 2 MARCH 2020 _
MASTER’S REF: : C255/2020 ,
_ co-unumxroas» CBStC COOPER & TSDS MATHEBULA "l
'DATE  PARTICULARS VOUCHER LIABILITIES  ASSET
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
NETT PROFIT BROUGHT FORWARD FROM TRADING ACCOUNT 12301240
ASSETS
25/06/20200  DEBYTOR COLLECTED 1 31 546 50
14072020 PROCEEDS SALE BY PUCLIC AUCTION
- 21 SAVERS LANE SHOPS' EQUIPMENT 546 000,00 2
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 8190000 627 800,00
-~ 21 SAVERS LANE SHORS STOCK 695 652,17 3
BLUS 15 % VAT thereon 104 347,83 806 000.00 1427 900,00
14672020 PROCEEDS SALE BY PUCLIC AUCTION
- GENERAL ASSETS ~ LOUWS STREET 215 080,00 4
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 3226350 247 353,50
- YEHICLES ~ LOUWS STREET 808 500,00 5
£LUS 15 % VAT thereon 12142500 930 925,00 1178 278 50
FUOT202C PROCEEDS SALE OF ASSETS 260 869,57 8
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 38 13043 300 000,00

CASH FOUND IN THE ESTATE

- ABSA BANK 7000154 7
- ABSA BANK 16254174 8 23254328
INTEREST RECEIVED as per ANNEXURE *B® 16 255,13
LIABILITIES

LIQUIDATORS' FEES
Debtor Collected

13 % of R31 546 50 315455
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 47318 3627.84
Sale Pubiic Auction
10 % of RB27 900,00 62 790,00
LESS 10 % {RB1900,00) 15 % 122850
61561,50
PLUS 15 % VAT thareon 923422 7079572
Sale Public Auction
10 % of RB00 000,00 80 000,00
LESS 10 % {R104 347,831 15 % 1.565,21
78 434,79
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 176521 80 200,00
Sale Public Auction
10% of R247 353,50 24 735,35
LESS 10 % (R3226350) 15 % 483,95
24 251,40
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 363771 27 889,11

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 0.00 3308 535,81



PAGE 4

| DATE PARTICULARS VOUCHER LIABILITIES ASSET
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT (Continue)
AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 0,00 3306 535,81
Sale Public Auction
10 % of RO30 925,80 83 092 50
LESS 10 % (R121 425,50) 15 % 182137
9127113
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 1369066 77 580,47
Sale of Assets
10 % of R300 000,00 30000,00
LESS 10 % (R3313043)15 % 586,95
25 413,05
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 441195 33 825,00
Cash Found in the Estate
1% of R232 543,28 232543
PLUS 15 % VAT therenn 348.81 2874,24
interest Received
10 % of R16 25513 162551
PLUS 15 % VAT therson 243,86 186937 308 461,75
MASTER'S FEES as per ANNEXURE *A" 174 525,00
BOND OF SECURITY as per ANNEXURE *A” 9 17 596,00
ADVERTISEMENT CO8TS
- SECOND MEETING OF CREDITORS
2 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 37,82
2 MEDIA 24 109221 10
230E02 CAPE TIMES 961.04 2091,07 "
<« ACCOUNT FOR INSPECTION
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 37.82
98 X 406 NOTICE @ R25,00 EACH 247500 251282
- CONFIRMATION
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 1782 464171
BANK GHARGES -~ ACTUAL as per ANNEXURE *B” 713285
PETTY CASH & POSTAGES
~ NOMINAAL 600,00
- 22 CIRCULARS @ R25,00 EACH 550,00 i2 1 150,00
STORAGE FEES 1030,00
2510612020 BOLKVEST CONSULT {PTY} LTD - GUARDING 13
SERVICES RENDERED ~ INV-0599 3606.00
3072020 MIMJ KOTZE ~ SERVICES RENDERED 14 100G,00
JD RABIE ~ SERVICES RENDERFD
3 JULY 2020 1000,00 15
24 JULY 2020 123500 16 223500
MSD PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT (PTY)LTD
ITATI202C - WATER & ELECTRICITY (MARCH ~ JUNE 2020) §3371.72 17
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 800578 6137748
V(72020 ~RATES, TAXES & SEWERAGE 384083 18
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 576,13 4 416,96
3072020 —~ RENTAL JUNE 2020 86 956,52 19
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 1304348  100000,00
170072020 -~ RENTAL JULY 2020 86 956,52 20
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 1304348 100 000,00
1B0S2U2C - WATER & ELECTICITY 370243 21
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 130536 10 007.79
682020 ~RATES & TAXES 835,02 22
2LUS 15 % VAT thereon 140,26 1075,24
2011942020 - REGISTRATION FORMS VEHICLS 330.00 23 297 207 47
AMGUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 798 578,58 330953581



PAGE 5

_DATE _ PARTICULARS ]  VOUCHER . LIABILITIES  ASSET

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT (Continue)

AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 798 6578 58 330953581

MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING - LiICENSE FEES

HYUNDAI BAKKIE - $J43236 714,00 24
- MAN - CJ37719 § 288,00 25
ISUZU - CJ56118 3 550,20 26

- DE LA ROSA TRAILERS 276,60 7

- MAN 15 364,20 28

-MAN 27 244,20 29

- MERCEDES-BENZ 30 069,00 30

- VOLKSWAGEN 482,00 31

-TOYQOTA 534,00 32 66 542,20
(213972020 ABSA BANK ~ APPLICATION NATIS DOCUMENTS 33 325.00
0871172020 FAURE & FAURE - 3ERVICES RENDERED 1000,00 34

PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 150,00 1 150,00
17711720202 HOLLARD INSURANCE - SHORT TERM INSURANCE on VEHICLE 15

{VEHICLE TO BE DEALT WITH IN SECOND AGCOUNT) 2520,18

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

- INCOME TAX an INTEREST RECEIVED as per ANNEXURE “C” 2089,15

- VAT as per ANNEXURE *D" 287 162,11 299 261.26

AMOUNT CARRIED FORWARD TO SECOND & FINAL ACCOUNT 1406 221,44

AWARDED

AS PER DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT 714 937,15

3309 535,81 3309 53581




MAQF e
. CAPE _BI ROCTS (PTY) LTD ( In Lquidation)

A COMPANY DULY REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED o
IN TERMS OF THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA |
WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 1993/008987/07

WITH REGISTERED ADDRESS at 9 LOUWS AVENUE, SOUTHERN PAARL., :
o NEETERE CAPE BROVINGE i e Eue e s
DATE OF LIQUIDATION: 2 MARCH 2020 |
MASTER’S REF: \ ] . £258/2020 §
CO-LIQUIDATORS: : ~__ GBSIC COOPER & TSDS MATHEBULA s |
_DATE _ PARTICULARS ,  VOUCHER  LIABILITIES  ASSET
TRADING ACCOUNT
INCOME
OPENING BALANCE 0,00

DEPOSITS AS PER BANK STATEMENTS - MONIES COLLECTED
FROM TRADING PRIOR TO LIQUIDATORS OBTAINING THEIR
CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

2210612020 - PAARL 5508,30
25/06/2020 - OUDTSHOORN 11 154,70
25/06/2020 - REVERSDALE 33 709,70
25/06/2020 - QUDTSHOORN 16143,10
25/06/2020 - KNYSNA 000,00
2510672020 — KNYSNA 3000,00
25/06/2020 — KNYSNA 7.966,90
£5/06/2020 — KNYSNA 6025,20
25/06/2020 — KNYSNA 2170,00
2510612020 - KNYSNA 6 000,00
25/06/2020 — KNYSNA 3000,00
25/06/2020 ~ KNYSNA 3044,60
25/06/2020 ~ KNYSNA 6 000,00
25/06/2020 — KNYSNA 290360
25/06/2020 - ROBERSTSON 7023,90
25/06/2020 ~ ROBERSTSON 23016,80
25i06/2020 - BARRYDALE 10 395.6C
25/06/2020 - ROBERTSON 16 370,80
25/06i2020 ~ RIVERSDALE 586830
25/06/2020 - TULBAGH 1085,30
25/06/2020 ~ RIVERSDALE 13084,30
£106/2020 - TULBAGH 114130
25/06/2020 - TULBACH 000,00
25/06/2020 - RIVERSDALE 10 568,80
25/06/2020 - VAN WYKSDORP 15 248,50
25/08/2020 - TULBAGH 4000,00
25/08/2020 - TULBAGH 4309,00
2510612020 - TULBAGH 1750,50
26/08/2020 - TULBAGH 1866,00
25/06/2020 - TULBAGH §000,00
26/08/2020 - OUDTSHOORN 64 320,00
26/06/2020 ~ DE DOORNS 18 464.50
25/06/2020 — KNYSNA 785,60 314 835,70
SARS - TERS PAYMENTS COLLECTED
ON BEHALF OF EMPLOYEES
25/08/2020 152 677,40 36
074072020 4504254 37 197 719,94

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 0,00 512 555,04



PAGE 7

| DATE  PARTICULARS | VOUCHER LIABILITIES ~ ASSET |
TRADING ACCOUNT (Continue)
AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 0,00 512 555,04

EXPENDITURE

TERS PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES

PAYMENTS ALREADY MADE
20i07/2020 - M ADAMS 1202,27
244372020 ~ D APRIL 4968,99
24/07:2020 ~ L CARSTEN 115,07
24{07/2020 - M APRIL 275482
24/0712020 ~ V BAILEY 221357
24{07,2020 — M APRIL 115607
2410712020 - V ARENDS 386717
24/07/2020 - Z BROWN 239657
2440712020 - C BRAMWELL 208117
2410712020 - G ALLIES 1966,37
24{07/2020 — L GERTSE 137807
2440712020 - M FARAOD 1197.17
24/0712020 - § FLUKS 1729,32
24{0712020 ~ F FRANCIS 1163 57
24/07/2020 ~ BB ERASMUS 224627
2440712020 - F EVERTS 192357
244072020 ~ 1 DU PLESSIS 201,28
240372020 - G GIRQUA 256827
24i0712020 - 5 DU PREEZ 160,29
24i0712020 - C DAARS 648,17
24/07i2020 - C LOFF 104472
24/0712020 - A JULIES 356717
2440712020 ~ N MICHAELS 3567.17
2410712020 - M LEVENDAL 356717
2410712020 « C KRAUKAMP 356717
24407/2020 ~ J JANUARIE 2398 37
24/07/2020 - M KOTZE 221,28
241072020 - T GROBBELAAR 118,14
2410712020 - A KLEINBOO! 356717
2400772020 ~ F MARTIN 356717
2410712020 - JOSERPHS C 2421862
24i0712020 - JOBE 332077
2440712020 - MARAIS R 182357
2410712020 - MARTHINUS & 356747
24j07/2020 ~ J MEYER 356717
24i07:2020 - MAKHINZ B 192357
24i0712020 - J JAFTA 831,47
24/07/2020 - MADZIKATIDZE J 116417
2410772020 - MOSES | 356747
2440712020 — HEFKE 4 783,77
2410712020 - JAFTA KF 165407
24/0712020 ~ JANTSE M 183677
240072020 - MALI N 18,05
2470712020 - GREEN YT 586,27
2400712020 - MATSOSO E 234047
24{0712020 ~ JAARS E 410,27
2410712020 ~ SWANEPOEL M 356717
24/07/2020 - SIGUTYA A 356717
24800712020 - ROMAN V 340,07
24/0712020 - B ROSSOUW 1 965,77
240712020 — VAN AARDT B 315662
24{07/2020 - SOLOMONS 672,47
24iG772020 ~ PRETORIUS E 356717
2410742020 — TINANA M 2144 57
2410712020 - ROQIFONTEIN E 3567.17
2410712020 ~ VAN WYK W 212327
24/07:2020 - SCHOLTZ S 538,67
240742020 ~ PRING 1 247577
2410712020 - NTSULUNGO D 599,87

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 0.00 512 585,04



PAGE 8

DATE  PARTICULARS P A VOUCHER LIABILITIES  ASSET |
TRADING ACCOUNT (Continue)

AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 0,00 512 555,04
24{0712020 - SOKHUTHU N 206117
24/0712020 - SWARTZB 226547
24107/2020 - PIETERSE E 3 567,17
24{0712020 — HENDRICKS J 916,07
2810712020 — SKHOTMA M 1383,67
J45712020 - PEDRO M 124637
2410772020 - MOURIS C 164927
2470712020 - WILLIAMS C 255482
2400712020 -TITUS C 162317
2470712020 - WILLIAMS W 386717
240712020 - VAN ROQYEN L 142,44
2410712020 - MOURIES A 386717
2410712020 - CAMPHER C 3867 17
24/0712020 - NGONGOSHE P 247272
280772020 ~ HIGA A 041,87
24072020 - K LESCH 356717
241072020 - BOOYSEN E 3567 17
24/07i2020 ~ DAMON N 446524
24/07/2020 - DU PLESSIS | 5638,40
2400712620 - DAMON N 432120
2410712020 - SCHOONBEE DEJL MONT! 327107
240772020 — KAYWA J 4162,37
24/0712020 ~ KUIMEMUND JJ 6 859,68
24i07/2020 - DU PREEZ § 4 808,70
2410712020 - HEUNIS N 5 461,20
2410712020 ~ APRIL D 4 808,70
2440712020 - JOSEPHS C 345210
2440772020 - HEUNIS N 564324
2410772020 = KUIMEMUND JJ £ 638,40
2470712020 - MATSOS0 E 345210
2410772020 ~ KAYWA J 3 586,50
2440712020 - AYSLEY D 356717
2410712020 - ABRAHAMS B 3106,89
24/0712020 ~ BINNEMAN A 3106,89
28/0712020 — JONATHAN R 356717
24/0712020 ~ SCHEERLINCK Hi 3106,88
2410712020 - VOLKERS E 3106,89
24§07i2020 - BAARDMAN A 356717
08/09/2020 - VAN ROOYEN L 4 273,20
1110/2020 ~ WILLIAMS A 3586717
0110/2020 - KLEYNHANS E 3586717
1M012020 - MANHO AW 356717
081012020 - ZANA L 356717 257 045,40

FAYMENTS STILL TO BE MADE

FLUKS D 129047

MICHAELS H 71572

PIETERSEND 3566717

PIENAAR W 356717

VAN VUUREND 410719

DAMANS C 356717

FRYSENBURG H 356717

KEES T 356717
PAULSE K 356717

WILLIAMS G 356717

LAKEY G 356717

FESTUS M 3586717

GROENERS C 4 604,08

IMPINGA L 3106,89

HARKER J 3108,89

ADAMS RA 3106,89

BOOYSEN N 3106.89

CAVIDS E 3106,89

SITEFU A 310689

PRINS M 3106,89

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 267 045,4(3 512 525,04



PAGE 9

_DATE _ PARTICULARS ___ VOUCHER

TRADING ACCOUNT (Continue)

AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD

PEDROE
WILDSCHUT PS
VAN STADEN J
SCHIPPERS B
DICKEON Z
GROBBELAAR T
KLEYNHANS £

LIQUIDATORS’ FEES
Trading Deposits

6 % of R314 835,10 18 890.10
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 283351

Collection of TERS money
Trading Deposits

§ % of R197 716,94 11 863,18
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 177947

NETT PROFIT CARRIED FORWARD TO FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNY

LIABILITIES ASSET
267 045,40 512 555,04
3106,89
3106,8¢
3106,89
3106,89
3106,89
357420
345210 87 130,97
2172381
1364266 35 366,27
123 012,40
51255504 51255500



ANNEXURE “A”

PAGE 10

OF MASTER’S FEES & BOND

TOTAL MASTER'S BOND OF BOND OF
ASSETS FEES SECURITY SECURITY
PREMIUM PREMIUM
{VAT) {VAT inel)
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 3309 535,81 174 525,00 17 595,00 2 295,00
TOTALS 3309 535,81 174 525,00 17 505,00 2.295,00
MASTER'S FEES
TOTAL ASSETS 330953581
LESS 150 000,00 1000,00
3150 535,81
DIVIDE BY RS 000,00 631
831 X R275,00 173 525,00
TOTAL MASTER'S FEES PAYABLE 174 525,00
BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUMS
SAFIRE INSURANCE COMPANY — SAF 303507CT
03/2020 - 03/2021 3 060 000,00 9 17 595,00
TOTAL BOND PREMIUM PAYABLE 1759500



ANNEXURE “B”

PAGE 11

STATEMENT OF INTEREST RECEIVED & BANK CHARGES PAID

e L

INTEREST & BANK CHARGE!

CHEQUE ACCOUNT (OPEN)
FIRST NATIONAL BANK Account no 62856412756
JUNE 2027
JULY 2020
AUGUST 2020
SEPTEMBER 2020
OCTORER 2020

TOTALS

INTEREST BANK
'RECEWVED CHARGES
= . BAD

164 17 0,00
147803 713265
4906,18 0,00
478743 0,00
491932 0,00
1625513 713265



PAGE 12
ANNEXURE “C”

iy

ALLOWABLE INTEREST
DEDUCTIONS RECEIVED
INTEREST RECEIVED
-CHEQUE ACCOUNT 16 285,13
ALLOWABLE DEDUCTIONS
BANK CHARGES
CASH DEPOSIT FEE 7 132,65
LIQUIDATORS' FEE
10 % of R18 265,13 1625,51
TAXABLE AMOUNT 7 496,97
16 255,13 16 255,13

INCOME TAX PAYABLE
28 % of R7 496,97
= R2099,15



PAGE 13

ANNEXURE “D*
& VAT SCHEDULE f
L : |
; VAT VAT
', PAID RECEIVED
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
VAT RECEIVED
- SALE PUBLIC AUCTION 81.900,00
- SALE PUBLIC AUCTION 104 347 83
- GALE PUBLIC AUCTION 32 263,50
- SALE PUBLIC AUCTION 121 425,00
- SALE OF ASSETS 3913043 379 066,76
LESS - VAT PAID
- LIQUIDATORS' FEES 4273975
- BOND OF SEGURITY PREMIUM 2 295,00
- ADVERTISEMENT COSTS 605,44
-MSD PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT (PTY) LTD 36 114,46
-FAURE & FAURE 150,00
VAT PAYABLE 297 162,11
© 379086,76 379 066,76

e ot e 18 it

TOTAL VAT PAYABLE R297 162,11



|szesy 6

9TE8v 6

9T'EBY €

N4 SONVUEIAIS 8 IAYTT |

Ir9L THYYIHIAHOON
133418 FIPLENE TTYQ3INNOTE 8EH
J10N 130 I3IENQOHOS W

13

G856 O

LLET0EL

S8'9S6 0T

LLET0 €

C9'846 €€

ANA IONVUIATIS B 3AvAT

O¥9s EYVd “INNIAY SMNOT 6
NISuILAId WA

142

80989 L51

00°000 91

B0'¥89 181

00'000 91

60'FB9 £24

3NG4 IONVHIAIS ¥ IAYIN

6259 '3DH0ID
NIZINOJYAINID "1ITHLS 1AMV 82
QONNINENHNOM O

£l

Py iivs Zs

00°000 91

vy 28

00000 91

¥y vvs 86

NG IONVAHIATS 8 JAVIT

9¥9L "TYVYd LIFMIS QHO4LEVYH 6L
210X rAn

[4

Ov'SZ0 )

60'8.Z §1

orezo L

50'842 i

SP'E0E 91

ANA IONVHIATS 8 JAYIT

S92 'NOLONITIIM "LIFHLS NOSHVS ¥i
YMAYA 3

ki

81’85 8

Bi'88. 6

BL'85L 6

INT IONVHIAZS B IAVAT

8¥9/ '18V3 THVYYd
AYMAYOHE ‘¥ Lv1d 133HLS AV
SHJ3ISOr o

04

£¥'886 ¥

EV'886 ¥

£7°'886 ¥

ING IONVHIATS ¢ JAVIT

59 'NOLONMIIM 'SNYASNYIWINVYH 956
HVYNNYT

46'620 §1

00°000 94

26620 §L

00000 91

46620 1€

3Ng IONVHIATS ¥ IAVI

9¥92 HVYVd 'LITHLS HHYW
"SIV MIA AV L
HYVIIEE0MO 1L

05696 L

05'696 L

05696 2

30NC IONYHIATS 2 IAVI]

9P9. LSV THVYYd
MHOA M3IN "L3FHLS GAOIT L
NIZHD LA

69°180 81

00'000 91

69°280 81

00°000 91

69480 vE

29%5 "‘WITHYYH ‘133418 NANZE 126
Z3Fd NA 18

51°39¢ 96

00'000 8}

£1°99¢ 98

00°000 91

Gi'99e Z1L1

3NQ FONVHIAIS 8 FIAVA"

3NGJ 3ONVHIATIS B 3AVET

9¥9L "THYVd HIQHOON '1S NADLS NYT €1
S18s3d Na |

05'907 82

00°000 8}

05'90¢ 82

00°000 91

05°90Z ¥V

ANJ JONVHIAIS ¥ 3AVAT

0€52 'NOYS08 'LSNTHI3IN '62 ON ISNOH
NOWVYQ MN

689 L

or'8is TH

26'v29 L

9b'8e6 Tl

BEEl9 0T

3NA IONVIIAAIS '8 IAYAT

9r9.L VY HITHOON LS WYITTIM £
SNILSHVS 1

SL'GPEE

86'69Z 51

GLSYE €

86°692 5§

EL'51T 61

3NQ AINYHIATS 8 JAVI

9¥9L 1SV YV
LHN0O0 TALSWY "LITULS IIHYNYM €8
STV 19

TOGLLSPL T

I9GLL Svi T

Z9GLl vl T

ALINOVY LIVHAHIAD

HODZ "OHNESINNYHOC ‘LS JAOHL 61
‘SHIMOL ¥SaY 'HOOTd Ui
QILINCT MNYE YeayY

TIV4LHOHS

ONIQIAID

LANIHHADNOT

aNIAING
038 / 434d

WIVIQ
ENIUUNONOD

WO
QA8 7 434

WVI0
40 WLOL

T e e ot o e e e

WO
A0 SHYINOLLEY

HOLIEY0 40
SEA0AY ? FNVYN

ON
WV

0Z02/S52D Jequinp a1e1s3

(uonepmbrriuy) a1l (ALd) SLONA0Hd OISVE 3dv¥D
ANNODIV NOILNEINISIO 1S¥Id




yeyis g

vwyZeg

LA RN

ANG IONVHIAZS ¢ 3AYIT

P9l TVl
AHNGD THLSAY 1 IIHLS SISSOW 681
AAM NYA M

[

8¥'LiL 0L

Y11 01

%L1l 0}

3Nd IDNVHIAIS 2 3AVIN

B9 THVYd H3IAINS INNIAY SMNOT S
NIUNNA NYA ']

o¢

§0L4Z ¢

§4'74€ 20

S0°LLZ ¢

§42iETL

08'6¥9 51

ANA IONVUIAFS g 3AYI

SS9 'NOLDNITIEM
183 MAN “13THLS INVZVILN #9
VNVNLL N

8¢

Z9'516.01

Svige gl

9616 0L

S¥isc gl

L0°262 ¥2

3NG IDNVHIAIS B 3AVIT

9¥92 THvvd
DUNAHIAAN NIFD 'LITHLS AV £
Z1¥vms g

8z

66 v9F |

66°V9Y 1

66°P9Y |

J00 IONVHIATS B IAVI]

9¥9. THVYYd 'ONVIAYIVA 'LGZHE 443
AHLNHMOS N

£Z

18'E8Y £

18eev €

lgegr ¢

3NA IONVHIAIS ¥ 3AVIY

Sr9L "THYYd 13341S WyHYHEY 91
AYVYNIId M

9z

L2t 8

L4671 9

44821 9

ANA IONVHIAGS B 3AVIT

aras “IHvvd
1HN0D TZISINY "133HLS IMNILIINLL Ly
SINNOW 3

sz

24080 ¢E

44080 €

L1080 £

N0 AONVYYHIAIS B IAVE

9¥9L VY "OUNEGY3IaIN
NIFTY 'SLY 14 vITONOYW 81M
NILMYW

¥e

AW &)

00°000 91

TeLor S

00°000 91

C¢ei9Y 12

3NA IONVHIAIS ¢ JAYAT

0892 'HOSOENITIALS
NIZLSNEMYHQ L9 J0A3NONYT
133YLS HIMRONYT 685 T
OHNVIA MV

£

285842

TEEEL T

L€5EL T

3NA IONYU3AIS ¥ AV

9r9L TIHVYYd ¥3AINS
dWYXNG 'L ON ISNOH
SNYHNAT ™™ 3

[44

Y8 LL0 61

92649y

PB'LL0 61

9LGiavi

0l'esl ¢g

3NA FONVHIAIS ¥ GAVIT

0294 "WNIANOIWIS
59 X008 Od "AMISHUNN THYVd
YH1dV(l A

74

66025 £

66025 €

66025 €

INA IONYHIAIS B 3AVIN

9¥9L '1SY3 THvvd
THMNEH NIOYD ‘NISITANYOD VAT £F
SHOIMONIH vr

0z

LTS 4

LZysy L

Lersv L

ANA JONVHIAIS ¥ 3AVI]

9v9. "Rvvd I3MNIH
NAOHD 13318 ONDUILYIN ATNO0N
SIONVH 4

64

£E6892h 2

cever e

€6vEr 2

3N0 IONVHIAIS 7 3AYVID

G299 'NYOOHSLONO 'av0oy Huvd vél
SINNAH IN

gl

BYLCL )

00000 ¥

BV iTi i

00000 ¥

8V LZL S

3N ADNYHIATS ¥ 3avET

0029 'H138vZ13a 180d
NOLHDIME DEN Ov0d AZHOOY 89
IYIN SN

44

£2°3116 12

007000 91

| 148 LT

40'000 5L

| EZ'118 L€

| ana 3oNvHIAZS B 3AVI

5584 ‘NOLONITTHEM
ISTOTHH L3FHLS NIAATI 8Y
NIAOOH NYA 1

g




09088

20805 9

09088

80806 8

89'868 L

ANA IONVHIAIS ¥ IAYIT

9499 "H1IWSAGY
13IHLS SNEFA 0000 §
CGONMTINSIN rg

8y

PSESS 8

vS'£50 8

PEEss 8

3N0 IONVHIAIS # 3AVaT

G99 'NOLDNITIIM
1S34 MIN 133U LS INVZYILN 82
OSOSLVIN N3

iy

SY'is02Z

84'97£ 8

S¥'4802

82°97¢£ 8

£2'v8¢E 01

3NA ADONYUIAIS B SAVIT

0629 'ITvOAMEVYE 'INNIAY JOAN T
833X HL

¥

66'208 2

00°000 84

66'£09 L

00°000 81

66'€09 £2

3NA 3ONVHIAIS 7 3AVIT

SS9 'NOLONITIEM ‘NIZLNOSTIH40M
NVYHLYNOP ¥

sy

00'692 1

92'Iyv S

00'692 1

9TV S

9eigl

N0 JONVHIAZLS 7 IAVIT

0692 "MIOHOSNYHL
TIWANIOHUD INNIAY YHLAYI 0L
SAVYVY ¥3

EO6EL ¥

E0'SEE ¥

£0'6EE P

NG ADNVHIAZS F IAYIT

"0298 'NHOOHS1ANO
S ¥YZNana NnHLINoNog
ASTSAV D0

114

07029 2

r0'0Z9 9

v0'0z9 9

3NA IONVHIAIS ¥ 3AVI

‘0298 ‘NHOOHSLANO
NOLOUIME "13341S S110d HYHON €2
MH3H I

[44

ZBTIL L

28CLL L

[4: XYY

ANd IONVHIAIS B 3AVI

0979 "ITVANOINN 'TAY HILINIA INVd 6
381¥39 01

|34

80°289 €

80489 ¢

80'igg ¢

3NA IDNVIIASS ® JAVIT

L9¥9 'WITHYVH ‘1334H1S SOGNAH 6+8
DUNGNISANS NH

oy

£9'2682Z)

00°000 91

£¥'268 21

00°000 91

£¥'Z68 82

3NA JINYHUIAIS B SAVIT

02.8 NOVINOW ‘133418 ONIYYYd 91
M4 4a

6€

04002

00°000 51

G200z &

00’000 91

02'00Z 12

3Nd FONVYUIATS B IAVIT

§59/ "NOLONITIIM
L1SAYDTUH "LOISSINNICQ 1S 8
Ovdy4d N

8¢t

01°8LL2

0L b1Z L

0L8llZ

0E°LIZ 41

0v686 €1

ANA IONYHIAIS 8 SAYI

09v9 "ITYANOINN "IAY YILINIA NV 8v
SNVYIVO O

ig

18416 G

18'Lis S

1g'Lis g

NG IONYHIAIS % IAVIT

0459 "UNSANM
YIAHOONOD ‘LITHLS SHIWWIS 182
TIIMAVHEE O

9€

LL'9YS L

84°92¢ 8

L1895 |

84°92¢ 8

852486

ANG AONVHIAIES ® AV

$¥89 "ITUANOSMYY "1I3ULS SVId 29
AFTIvd OA

s¢

L6281

DE LT L)

25781

0CLIT 1Y

8'C6¢ 11

3Nd FONVHIAIS B 3AVE]

09LL 'MNOBYYD 'WOOHIAA NHV 4
NYIAIJuVYYE vy

e

£L860Y

007000 81

£4°G60 ¥

00°000 81

£4°G60 02

N0 AONYHAAIS B FAVIT

$099 "OY381IAIZH
LHIYLS 00 LTI 2408
SINYQY vin

£E

G191 8

Yi00it1

G116 8

vL00L Sl

68'158 12

_ 3NG IONVHIAAIS 2 3AVIT

GY0L VY d ¥3GING
LHOS3Y AVANIOH d3AN ©Y38

SAVITIM Y

ze!

H




8¥°L402Z

sviig e

671102

INA IONVHIAZS ® 3AVIT]

SG00 'HLINSAYT ANNIAY YNOSNOJ §)
S350 Of

59

£'820¢

£4'820¢

24820 ¢

3NG JONVHIAZIS P JAVIT

0069 "OxNGSONIVT LS HOgGWYA |
N¥dY va

§9'2602Z

592802

597607

INA IDONYHIAIS B AV

0069 'DYUNASONIVT LS W08 dIM 01
ICCENIZTIM 1V

£9

€5TIS €

€6TiS ¢

L8215 ¢

INA IONVUIAZS ® 3AVIT

0£69 "Ly397V JONIMd 'LS WITHY(J 29¥
VHidVYlr Adr

9

02°26¢ L

yorsz s

0C'76E |

PoPSZ S

vZ'ovs 9

NG JONVHIAIS ? JAYIT

0£69 "L¥38TV JONIYd
133418 WOTgH31108 29
NAMQYE Z

19

09'vbi 2

yZrzs Vi

0gPrL T

veves bl

8888 £4

FNA IDONVHIATS ® IAVIT

Sry9 THOWMOTIM
MIIA THH "3NNIAY HINIAZS €61
VYNVZ 1

09

68LPE T

69'Lve 2

69°LyE 2

3NA IONVUIATS ¥ 3AYIT

2979 "WHTMYVYH 1S NATH3E 986
SAVITIM ©

6%

01264 |

BL'9ZE B

01°Z64 i

8L'9ZL 8

88'816 6

3Nd IONVYHIAAIS 8 AV

0089 'AvE O43IaNILITTd
IINIAV SOHIVYL &
NIAOQQH NVA SN

as

06'€£9 8

00'000 2}

06°¢E8 8

00°000 21

06'ges Lz

ANA JONVHIAIS ? IAYIT

4999 'OH3FNFAITH LIAYLS SAN G
dHOONIdVd NVA O3

18

£1LZ61 &

£LCEL S

g1Z6L g

3NQA JONVHEIAIS B8 SAVIT

0824 "NOQH YD
133418 NIMNOQ S1 ‘¥ Lv14 H3Imoud
YHLOHMS VI

9g

SO0ZYS 8i

00°000 91

g0zZYs 8L

00°000 91

S0'Zys ve

3NA IINVHIAIS B 3AVT]

0£98 YASHIA 'LITAHLS ONOT 56
Mnossod g

S5

X4 178"

LZLi

LT

ING IONVHIAIS B IAVIT

SEPO "HALYAMHILNOT
13341S HOYUNHD 88
NYVIAICH A

P6208 |

SOLLL D)

V605 )

§0°21L04

66 vZZ 71

310 IONVHIATS B IAVIT

SEYY HIALYMHILNOT
ARIASWOUNCY vEL
OOTISNId 8

€9

01261 |

9589 71

orzel

95°¢89 2L

89'ev8 €1

N0 JONVHIAIS 2 IAVIT

O0LL 'UHAMILSHIH
AUYINOATQ ‘L3FULS WOIANYID 74
SNiMd i

5

£L°66V 2

£L86Y L

£L°66Y £

NG ITNVHIALS 2 3AVIT

L9P9 WATHYVYH 'LIAHLS SOINA €98
0¥d3d AW

is,

44088 L

PYOE0 L1

L4086 1

PP9£o il

bAL0 6L

INA IONVHIAIS B IAVAT

099 "I IVANOINN
ANZOSIHD VIIEN A0 PR
J8TINVYd 0¥

08

ZLee

8¥'EVE 8

[ 544

_

| 8Y'SPE 9

az°486 9

| 300 IINVHIAIS B IAYIT

GFeL 1SYI VY

DUNGYAOIAN NIIDE LIFHLS VINIHOYE 06
DNOINC ¥

&bl




§8'G66

58'G66

58'568

ANA IONVHIADS

9069 'AvH 1ISSOW
L NOISNILX3 'OSNIWOoY €1
I00H NVA 'S

£8

80°0¢0 |

807080

BO'OE0 L

dNg AONVHIASS

6500 'OYAFTIAIAH 'aY S1¥380H 292
SWYQyY sy

Z8

00056 L1

00'0g6 11

00°086 L1

SN IONVYHIAIS

$/89 'SNMOO0Q 30 1S TvadiTH
SANG 80

ig

00°002

00°002

00002

3NA IONVHIAIS

G599 "HLINSIOY
133418 NOLZTT0IN 651
HINYVYH P

og

08°¢iv Z

00°000 Tt

0S'€iv e

00°000 21

0gciv vl

3INA IONVHIASS

$699 'WILSIIHOM
LATULS LIINSTIMEA 'e8 LV
SNLLL 3D

B4

x4 4

Leori

2411 4)

ANA JONVHIATS

0069 'DYNGSONIVY
ANNIAY HIB TIAYNTTOD
SNNIHLYYIN W3

8L

50290 ¢

80280 2

60290 ¢

INA IONVHIAIS

0£22 'NOGI WO MYVWNSYANIIY 20
g0r a3

L

00'8TL

00’822

00°'8ZL

AN AONVUIAIS

8789 'NYOOHSLANO "LHUNOD {IMING 655
TddY N

94

sTerr i

SCEYY 1

THA L

3NA IDNVHIAIS B IAVIT

G0.8 'NOSLYIFOY "L3THIS INVH 26
JAZAULVMIZAVIA T

G4

8E'6Y. 9

58'6vL 6}

BE'6YL 9

58'6vL 61

£2°86¥ 2T

NG IDNVUIAIS 8 IAVIT

0S89 "HILSIDHOM HMuVdXIH ‘€9 1V 14
SniiL 30

vi

58'968

§58'968

§98'968

3NA IONVHIATS B AYIT

0912 ‘MNOBYHD
'ZZL XOF Od 'WHV4 WOCEIAA
N3SAQOH 43

tl

09'906 i

89'906 6

09°306

29906 &

8Z¢ig il

3NA IONYHIATS ® JAYIT

G0.9 'NOSLMIF0Y ‘LS OYAGAONY] 8
THdYVAVAYT N

zi

SLIEv 2

SLIEP T

SLiEve

3NQ IONYHIAIS ¥ JAVIT

$0.9 'NOS1YIgOd 'LS YITHYA
AGMY1 DD

b

§9776027

59760 2

59T60 7

3N3d AONVHIAZTS 8 FAVIT

0629 "TTVAANNYE INNNIAY IMF |
YOIHY

04

29’5169

29'6/6 9

296/6 9

ANA ADNVHIAIS B FAVI

8499 "FTvasHIAY
LITHIS ISTF3H ONVLSTHOW
Z1TOHOS r's

09'e82 €

09'¢8Z ¢

0o'esT €

ANC IONVHIAGS B IAVIT

0499 'ITVASHIAN
FOAROTY FNNIAY WOESN0D 91¢
10THIMVYT HY

ZHG08 ¢

29609 ¢

29'609 ¢

AN FONVYHIAIS B 3AVI"

04G2 NIZANOHYYHY "AOVTIA
SERIAAD INIDSIYD LNOHNISST 81
SNOWQOI0S WS

yoesi e

$926L ¢

|
| ¥9262 ¢

ANA IDINVHIAIS 8 AV

LG4 "NIZLNGAivvay

LML AMNAH 21461
SHVY g0

s 18

w
i




2997k 56E €

SLIEBPLL

29921 GEE €

Siice vl

L1290 050 ¥

SIVIOL

LE°862

€662

4E'66T

INA 3DNYHIAZS

0484 "NITINOFIVYEM
SOANOM30TE "OLOMOTOHMNN 20602
Qa4 93

86

00°005 ¥

00005 ¥

00°00s ¥

3INA ADNYHIATS

0229 'NOYINOW
AYNBHSY ‘INNIAY 33 a4
SHNTJ WS

i8

0Z'6iv ¢

oreIr e

(A TAAN

3030 ADNYHIAAS

09%9 'TIWVANOINN 'LI3Y1S NOINN 6
JONVYY NVA 38

96

87946 01

8v'9i6 01

8V'946 01

INA IDINVHIAES

§999 ‘OHAGTIAIZH L1 ANNIAY ¥I108d
SIIVYHIIN AH

G8

Z29'660 2

296602

79660 ¢

3NA AONVHINTS

0914 "MNOaYHD
‘HOV1d ISOYTIN LS LAIMS 1L 88
SIVHVIAL Y

¥8

BL'SZ9 S

8£'579 6

B8E'5298

3NG FONVHIALS

0299 "NHOOHSLANO 'd¥0OY WYNYM 52
S1d3IAZ d

£8

58°G66

§8'666

58666

3NG FONVYHIATS

0EZL 'NOQIIYO MYYIWSYAWIIY v
nddlis vy

43

2L6LLE

CL6Ll g

gLl e

ING IONYHIAIS

0S£9 'ITVAANYYS 'LI3HLS OGINYT L)
§S3H 3y

16

00'08s

00'08¢

00°08¢

3NA IONVYHIAIS

0494 "WNIANOWIS "TIW 3 HISY1d
SAIAVA W3

06

08'lee |

ogLze L

08'/2Z¢ |

ANA ADNVHIATS

0499 'FIVASHIAY
ONOLSIHOW 133418 A13145H3A LEL
STVIHIIN N

58

0Civs ¥

0E°2P9 ¥

0EiFS Y

ANA AONVHIAIS

S994 'NOSLIYIZOY ‘NIFLNOLAIA-I0M WYV
SWYITHM VD

g8

Q09Z9 b

00929}

0ovEe )

AN AONVHIALES

4049 'NOSLH380y
YNYMHOHW DU39N0MN
SUIANS NIy

a1

8pCig

Ei&41: 8]

FNG FONVHIAZS

0692 NIOHOSNYH:! ' LS FOVLINNIH §)
NIALS H

9E'SeY

gesEy

| 98°5EY

04166 1

| 02166 1

04168 |

NG IONVHIATIS

SPE0 ITUANOSMYY
AH0WECA30D 02 'YAON 30 BTUANOSMYY

HILIESTAATIAS 8

3NA AONVHIATIS

G804 NOLONITIEA  LIIHLS T 2L
SNIASYYIM L




AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

CHAVONNES BADENHORST St CLAIR COOPER

in my capacity as CO-LIQUIDATOR of

CAPE BASIC PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD (In Liquidation)
Master’s reference: C255/2020

declare that the above is a true and complete FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION
ACCOUNT of the administration of the above Estate to date and that all known assets have
been reflected to my best belief and knowledge, except for

- possible further DEBTORS to be collected:

- further CLAIMS to be proven:

- possible ENQUIRY into the affairs of the DIRECTORS and the COMPANY:

- furthe; INTEREST; and

- pog’s’i t;Hé further ASSETS to be sold.

CBSIC COOPER
CP-LUIDATOR

I certify that the abovenamed deponent on being asked by me declared that he knows and
understands the contents of this Affidavit, that he has no objection against the taking of the
prescribed oath whereafter he uttered the following words “l swear.that the contents of this
afﬁdzavit are true so help me God”, whereafter he signed the sworn Affidavit in my presence at

b jo e beaon on this the ¢ _ day of NOYEMBER 2020
N
51AC ¢ SAFFY L %

s:msz‘vi_giggz\?{sems BLOEMFONTEIN COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

N H KAUNDA DRIVE g:

- MMISSIONER OF OATHS igg&g@g‘zs'

<OMMISSARIS VAN EDE ‘
PRACTISING ATTORNEY R S A, OFFICE:

Ead

CUTTTMRT s mEin n g A AREA OF APPOINTMENT:



AFFIDAVIT

|, the undersigned,

TIRHANI SITOS DE SITOS MATHEBULA

in my capacity as CO-LIQUIDATOR of

CAPE BASIC PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD (In Liquidation)
Master’s reference: C255/2020

declare that the above is a true and complete FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION
ACCOUNT of the administration of the above Estate to date and that all known assets have
been reflected to my best belief and khowledge, except for

- possible further DEBTORS to be collected;

- further CLAIMS to be proven;

- possible ENQUIRY into the affairs of the DIRECTORS and the COMPANY:

- further INTEREST,; and

- possible further ASSETS to be sold.

TSDS MATHEBULA
CO-LIQUIDATOR

I certify that the abovenamed deponent on being asked by me declared that he knows and

understands the contents of this Affidavit, that he has no objection against the taking of the

prescribed oath whereafter he uttered the following words “I swear that the contents of this

affidavit are true so help me God”, whereafter he signed the sworn Affidavit in my presence at
on this the day of NOVEMBER 2020

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
FULL NAMES:

ADDRESS:

OFFICE:

AREA OF APPOINTMENT:



